
Updated 10/11/2022 

College of Business Signature Authority for Proposals 
Primary Approver 

Carl Hollingsworth 
Associate Dean for Research 

chollin@clemson.edu  

 Budget Officer 
Marlo Raymark 

mraymar@clemson.edu 

Grants Support 
Office of Sponsored Programs 

cuosp@clemson.edu 
 

Kristin Foster 
Manager 

kffoste@clemson.edu  

 
Lynda Knox 

Grants Coordinator 
lmk@clemson.edu  

 

  
Accountancy Associate Dean for 

Research Dean 

Number 1303 1301 1301 
Primary 

 
Robin Radtke Carl Hollingsworth Wendy York 

Title Interim Director Associate Dean for Research Dean 
E-mail radtke@clemson.edu  chollin@clemson.edu bizdean@clemson.edu 
Alternate 

 
Derek Dalton Meg Bishop Meg Bishop 

Title Professor Director of Operations Director of Operations 
E-mail Dalton5@clemson.edu poirier@clemson.edu poirier@clemson.edu 
  Economics Finance Graphic Communications 
Number 1309 1323 1353 
Primary 

 
Scott Baier Angela Morgan Charles Tonkin 

Title Chair Chair Chair 
E-mail sbaier@clemson.edu am@clemson.edu tonkin@clemson.edu 
Alternate 

 
Patrick Warren Laura Cobb Samantha Haselden 

Title Professor Administrative Coordinator Administrative Coordinator 
E-mail pwarren@clemson.edu lhcobb@clemson.edu SUSELMA@clemson.edu 
  Greenville One Management Marketing 
Number 1357 1305 1325 
Primary 

 
Greg Pickett Craig Wallace Jennifer Siemens 

Title Senior Associate Dean Chair Chair 
E-mail pgregor@clemson.edu Cw74@clemson.edu  jsiemen@clemson.edu 
Alternate 

 
Melissa Anne Russell Blake Snider Debbie Holbrooks Cornett 

 Title Administrative Coordinator Assistant Chair Administrative Coordinator 
E-mail MAR8@clemson.edu SNIDERB@clemson.edu DHOLBRO@clemson.edu 
  MBA Program   
Number 1315   
Primary 

 
Greg Pickett   

Title Director   
E-mail pgregor@clemson.edu   
Alternate 

 
Melissa Anne Russell   

Title Administrative Coordinator   
E-mail MAR8@clemson.edu   
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Clemson ROTC Programs 

  Air Force ROTC 
Aerospace Studies 

Army ROTC 
Military Leadership 

Number 1352 1351 
Primary 

 
Col. Jason King LTC John Evans 

Title Chair Chair 
E-mail Jk3@clemson.edu jjevans@clemson.edu  
Alternate 

 
Abbie Sharpe Renee Gibson 

Title Administrative Assistant Administrative Assistant 
E-mail ABBIEC@clemson.edu GIBSON5@clemson.edu 

 
College of Business Centers and Institutes 

  Arthur M. Spiro Institute for 
Entrepreneurial Learning 

Center for Corporate 
Learning 

BB&T Center for Education 
and Economic Policy 

Studies 
Number 1345 1314 Center Being Closed 
Primary 

 
John Hannon Greg Pickett  

Title Director Senior Associate Dean  
E-mail jmhanno@clemson.edu pgregor@clemson.edu  
Alternate 

 
Angela Wiggins Melissa Anne Russell  

Title Administrative Coordinator Administrative Coordinator  
E-mail brewera@clemson.edu MAR8@clemson.edu  

  Clemson Institute for the 
Study of Capitalism 

Small Business  
Development Center 

The Sonoco Institute of 
Packaging Design and 

Graphics 
Number 1310 1392 0329 
Primary 

 
Brad Thompson Ben Smith Charles Tonkin 

Title Executive Director Director Chair 
E-mail tthomp2@clemson.edu bennys@clemson.edu tonkin@clemson.edu 
Alternate 

 
Sidney Thompson Andrea Galehouse Robert Congdon 

Title Programs Coordinator Office Manager Assistant Director 
E-mail sidney3@clemson.edu agaleho@clemson.edu rcongdo@clemson.edu 

 


